Tariff Notice No. 1974/13—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
11555	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8			
11548	84.02.000	Deterlab	Free	Free	Free	10.2		1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/73 31/12/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 February 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of February 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1974/14—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			
No.			В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	
11573 11558 11557	34.02.000 34.02.000 35.05.009	Makon 10, Code 07311—a nonyl phenoxy poly ethanol Monamid 150 Add, used as a nonionic base for shampoo Solvicol B9380 and Solvitose C5, being soluble starch adhesives for production of laminated paperboard	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8 10.8	
11576	39.07.398	Symbol plates of white thermoplastic, in strips of 10 or 20 symbols, used for marking of terminal blocks in switchboards, control boards and motor control centres	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2	
11560	40.08.013	Textile supported sponge rubber sheet, used in sports shoes insoles	25%*	200/#	25 %* 25 %*	10.8	
11510 11525	40.14.049 59.03.011	Dunlop "Skega" belt scraper, used for scraping conveyor belts Non-woven fabric, made of linters, viscose, polyamide, impregnated	Free Free	20%*	Free	10.2	
		with rubber, used as a decorative display material					
11512	59.17.019	Pad cleaners for square sieve plansifters	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2	
11507 11509	73.40.300 76.02.001	Ramshorn hook forgings over 35 ton capacity Wrought rods of aluminium, being aluminium alloy rods, free-	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 10 %	25 %* 25 %* 12½ %	10.2	
11507	70.02.001	machining quality	1100				
11506	84.15.219	Blast Freezing Tunnel, used for quick freezing of vegetables	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1	
11582	84.17.101	Woodcased water jacketed incubator, used for the incubation of water and bacteriological samples from the sea	Free	• •	Free	20.1	
11589	84.18.139	Diatomaceous earth swimming pool filter	25%*		25 %*	10.8	
11532	84.40.139	Laundry tumbler dryer, 200 lbs dry weight capacity, gas heated	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2	
11524	84.56.029	Marion paddle mixer, model 3060, used for mixing chemicals, pastes, liquids, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2	
10977	87.14.031	HM 103.6 trailer axles, complete with 22" spoke wheels, for use in three independent trailers spaced approximately 10 ft apart to haul crushed rock for road making on private logging roads	Free	••	20%	••	
				lower rate of may in any case			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 February 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of February 1974.

⁽a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.